

Document Number

Name and address of the Manufacturer

PM-FCC-PM560-01 POINT MOBILE CO., LTD

9F Kabul Great Valley, 32, Digital-ro 9-gil, Geumcheon-gu, Seoul, Korea,

Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046 USA

Date: 04-17-2023

Ref: Attestation Statements Part 2.911(d)(7) Filing

FCC ID or Grantee Code: V2X

[POINT MOBILE CO., LTD] ("the applicant") certifies that, as of the date of the filing of the application, [POINT MOBILE AMERICAS LLC] is our designated U.S. agent for service of process for the above referenced FCC ID. [POINT MOBILE CO., LTD] accepts to maintain an agent for no less than one year after the grantee has terminated all marketing and importation or the conclusion of any Commissionrelated proceeding involving the equipment.

[POINT MOBILE AMERICAS LLC] accepts, as of the date of the filing of the application, the obligation of the designated U.S. agent for service of process for the above referenced FCC ID.

Designated U.S. Agent Information:

FRN: 0033667999

Name: POINT MOBILE AMERICAS LLC

Address: 22722 29th Drive SE, Suite 100, Bothell, WA 98021 USA

Contact Person: Jae W. Choi / Sr. Account Executive

Tel.: +1.202.798.0786

Email: jaewchoi@pointmobile.com

Sincerely,

POINT MOBILE CO., LTD

Wilson Park

POINT MOBILE AMERICAS LLC

Jae W. Choi ae W. Choi